HABIN HAN BUM BUM HAN BUM BUM HAN BUM				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 06-02-2000	07-17-2000			
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rep	*DE. #70			
<u></u>				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Nonth Day Year 08 25 99			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Month Day Year				
Name AGRIUM, INC.	08 25 99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ECO SOIL SYSTEMS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 10740 Thornmint Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address(line 3) San Diego	California 92127			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Type Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nebraska				
2000 NTHAI1 00000030 75472719 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 DP				
142 50.00 OP				
-441 40.00 <u>0</u> 0				

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 238-0999					
Name	Neil F. Martin				
Address (line 1)	BROWN MARTIN HALLER & M	ICCLAIN			
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street				
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101-2	.926			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
75/472,7	demark Application Number(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)		
73/4/2,7					
75/540,6	52				
75/517,6	62				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3					
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00		
	of Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account	* 1		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4070					
	Auti	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	cated herein.	rial depulined. Charges to deposit	account al 6 authorized, as		
NEIL F.	MARTIN	£ Q2	May 31, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	℧ Date Śigned		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS AGRIUM INC. ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 13131 Lake Fraser Drive S. E., Calgary, Alberta, T2J 7E8, has agreed to transfer to ECO SOIL SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 10740 Thornmint Road, San Diego, California, USA 92127, the trademarks in the attached Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States of America and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademarks.

EXECUTED in the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999.

AGRIUMING

Per:

Dorothy E. A. Bower

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

and Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER

ATEZE 75/472,719

CONFUSE 75/540,652

FTG 75/517,662

RECORDED: 06/02/2000